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STONE PLANTERS (typ.)

ALUMINUM MESH
ARCHITECTURAL FEATURE

ELEMENT

REINTERPRETATION OF HISTORIC
SCREEN WITH ALUMINUM LOUVERS

TOP OF FEATURE
EL . +80'-4" N.G.V.D.

TOP OF ALUMINUM
LOUVERED ENCLOSURE

EL . +71'-0" N.G.V.D.

B.O.H. PARKING

MECH

ROOM

ROOM

ROOM

ROOM

ROOM

ROOM

ROOM

ROOM

POOL

HALL

HALL

HALL

HALL

HALL

PLAZA

COURTYARD

POOL DECK

EXISTING
2 STORY

BUILDING

PROPERTY LINE
107.82'

EXISTING
SIDEWALK

HALL

MEASUREMENT OF HEIGHT- REFERENCE LEVEL
BASE FLOOD ELEVATION +5'-0" FREEBOARD

1'-
8"

3"
1'-

11
"

5'-
0"

10
'-4

"
9'-

8"
1'-

6"
8'-

2"
9'-

8"
10

'-8
"

17
'-4

"

19TH STREET

3'-
10

"
5'-

0"
50

'-0
"

17
'-4

"

20'-0"FRONT SETBACK LINE

15'-4"REAR SETBACK
-10%

OF LOT DEPTH
(MEASURED AT CENTER OF LOT)

PROPERTY LINE
150'-0"

ROOF AT 63'-0" NGVD

COURTYARD AT 13'-0" NGVD

TOP OF ELEV. SHAFT 80'-4" NGVD

79'-6" FACADE TO PROPERTY LINE

-1'-0" N.G.V.D.
BASEMENT B.O.H.

 EL. +9'-0" N.G.V.D.
COURTYARD / GUESTROOMS

 EL. +19'-0" N.G.V.D.
LEVEL 2 - GUESTROOMS

 EL. +28'-4" N.G.V.D.
LEVEL 3 - GUESTROOMS

 EL. +37'-8" N.G.V.D.
LEVEL 4 - GUESTROOMS

 EL. +47'-0" N.G.V.D.
LEVEL 5- GUESTROOMS

 EL. +57'-4" N.G.V.D.
ROOF LEVEL

EL. +26'-0" (N.G.V.D.)
EXISTING ROOF

B.O.H. PARKING

MECH

ROOM

ROOM

ROOM

ROOM

ROOM

ROOM

ROOM

ROOM

POOL

HALL

HALL

HALL

HALL

HALL

PLAZA
COURTYARD

POOL DECK

PROPERTY LINE 107.82'

EXISTING
SIDEWALK

B
U

IL
D

IN
G

 H
EI

G
H

T

ROOM

DECK
ROOF AT 57'-4" NGVD

COURTYARD AT 9'-0" NGVD

TOP OF ELEV. SHAFT 74'-8" NGVD

89'-10" FACADE TO PROPERTY LINE

1'-
8"

3"
2'-

11
"

10
'-0

"
9'-

4"
9'-

4"
9'-

4"
10

'-4
"

3'-
0"

2'-
0"

4'-
10

"
48

'-4
"

5'-
0"

20'-0" FRONT SETBACK LINE

15'-4" REAR SETBACK - 10%
 OF LOT DEPTH

(MEASURED AT CENTER OF LOT)

PROPERTY LINE 150'-0"

1 
9 

t h
.  

  S
 T

 R
 E

 E
 T

-1'-0" N.G.V.D.
BASEMENT B.O.H.

 EL. +9'-0" N.G.V.D.
COURTYARD / GUESTROOMS

 EL. +19'-0" N.G.V.D.
LEVEL 2 - GUESTROOMS

 EL. +28'-4" N.G.V.D.
LEVEL 3 - GUESTROOMS

 EL. +37'-8" N.G.V.D.
LEVEL 4 - GUESTROOMS

 EL. +47'-0" N.G.V.D.
LEVEL 5- GUESTROOMS

 EL. +57'-4" N.G.V.D.
ROOF LEVEL

EL. +5'-10" (N.G.V.D.)
HISTORIC LOBBY

EL. +60'-4" (N.G.V.D.)
DECK

MEASUREMENT OF HEIGHT-
REFERENCE LEVEL
BASE FLOOD ELEVATION
+1'-0" FREEBOARD

EL. +4'-2" (N.G.V.D.)
SIDEWALK

EL. +6'-1" (N.G.V.D.)
ADJUSTED GRADE

EL. +8'-0" (N.G.V.D.)
BASE FLOOD ELEVATION / COURTYARD

EL. +58'-0" (N.G.V.D.)
F.F.E.

EL. +62'-4" (N.G.V.D.)
F.F.E. - POOL DECK

EL. +74'-8" (N.G.V.D.)
UPPER ROOF

EL. +4'-2" (N.G.V.D.)
EXISTING GRADE

1
ELEV. +28'-4" NGVDSCALE 3/32"=1'-0"

NEW PROPOSAL

PREVIOUS PROPOSAL

BUILDING SECTION
COMPARISON BETWEEN ORIGINAL HPB APPLICATION

AND THIS NEW REVISION
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